## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM368525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		12/21/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MRH Meters LLC	
Street Address:	945 Hornet Drive	
City:	Hazelwood	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 63042	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2213830	POWER LEADER	
Registration Number:	2973724	SITE GENIE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: fgordon@morganlewis.com

Anita B. Polott **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104043.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Mercury - Confirmatory TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Mercury - Confirmatory TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Mercury - Confirmatory TM Assignment#page3.tif

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made this 7th day of January, 2016, by General Electric Company, a New York Corporation ("Assignor"), and MRH Meters LLC (f/k/a LJF Meters LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS by separate instruments executed on December 21, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and/or trade names set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the businesses associated therewith.

WHEREAS this assignment document is being executed to confirm in writing the earlier transfer of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered to Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including all of the goodwill associated with any of the Marks and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of any of the Marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

By:

Name: / Muharel Made

Title: Survey Brad Coursel

# Schedule A

**********	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	POWER LEADER	2,213,830	29-Dec-1998
1	SITE GENIE	2,973,724	19-Jul-2005

**RECORDED: 01/08/2016**